


CONTENTS

006

016

024

030

038

046

056
062

068

074

082

088

092

X

BDO Eindhoven ICT
UREENBDOICT

Tencent Dazu Building
S TR K 1% K

Sony Ericsson Phase Il
REZIIE=M

Coca Cola Shanghai Office
JOIFLBNAE

Hong kong Huafeng Industrial

Eroda Office
BB ERTVEBMHAE

Endemol Headquarters
Endemol 2 & & 88

Cold . Warm & - &

BCP CRONOS
BCPR & EE

Sculpture among the Landmark

Buildings
fiut o $iigid=alip] 3}

"U" True Color
“UTEE

Ganghui Xintiandi Modern

Office
A I X I A E

Ganghui Xintandi Loft Office 2
B MATE MILOF T A2

Xupin Xingjiang Office
b §%ﬁ sm:-:}%]‘ ¢

098
108

114

122

130

136

144

150

156

172
178

186

LBi LBimQ

Xiexincheng office
MBS

Bekaert Jiangyin
DUREH51 A

Urban Pastoral Office
BHRBHLE

UXUS Office
UXUS NAE

The Place for Creating Source
R

Hanxiang Architectural Design

Studio
NRERAEHBEERNOE

International Shipping

Company Office
EifMERENAE

Saxo Bank

B HIRT

Liking Design, Shantou
5m;&ﬁgﬁaa]g
Integration #&

Heze Landscape Office
FERNAH

Yili Construction Enterprise

Headquarters
N haEE T



Louyu
B i3

Shilin Office
ITHAOE

Creating Group Design &

Dongtong Manufacturing
5 385 E S T & RIS

Freshness ¢ Nature -°

Conciseness * Elegance
WA B Y

Accesolab
Accesolabihiy B

Good Moming! Future
LR

Saegeling Medizintechnik

GmbH, Heidenau
5 )4 Saegeling Medizintechnikg IR 25 £

)

Guo Guang Yi Ye Dian

House Fortune Center
B —itaEMEDI)

Maigao Office
EBNOE

UBER CULTURE OFFICE
VAR Al VNS

THE BLACK BOX - Neri&Hu

Design Offices
BT URgithas

Lonson Environmental Art

Design Office
BAEERIThaE




Accesolab
Accesolab/pA 2z

>0

Accesolab is a company with 20 years of experlence commercializing
sophisticated equipment for research laboratories. For the design of thelr
new corporate offices In Santa Fe - a mayor business area in Mexico

Clty - they team worked with usoarquitectura to develop a project to

outstand thelr darship. The confidence of the clients in the project was

transformed in a central square area for the operative zone with the private
offices located close o the facades with windows.
The services section wortks like a screen to Increase the privacy of the

direction areqa, this section contains the assistants, site and storage areqs

22> 230

Next to the buliding elevators, the visitor's areas were located; foinng
showroom, meeting and reception halls, resulting In a functional o
flexitle space with a vitality contagious atmosphere.

For the color polette 14 different shades of gray - both cold and wems

were selected and combined with accents In cadmium yellow. 5||\.\g[m¢2-;

white. Any suspicion caused by tha

aelection of gray, as the central glemes
of the palette, was minimized with the lineal pattemn chosen for the copeis
that elegantly combines with the woodwork In American ook coloed n 1ot

gray and plastic laminates in both gray and white,










233<4«



555 234



v WA,
4 4 AR AR [ (I 1 /]

: .. i e e /
i __ \ 1\\ , 4 \ “M

o= RINIE

L[ e

v
kel

ey

s

nll‘.i; ;..
Il

25—
T N o #
R T

» [
- >
. .-

]
-




22> 236



237 <<L



	top 01 - Libro
	top 02 - Libro
	top 03 - Libro
	top 04 - Libro
	top 05 - Libro
	top 06 - Libro
	top 07 - Libro
	top 08 - Libro
	top 09 - Libro
	top 10 - Libro
	top 11 - Libro

