

CONTENTS

006	BDO Eindhoven ICT 艾恩德霍文BDO ICT	098	LBi LBi办公
016	Tencent Dazu Building 腾讯大族大厦	108	Xiexincheng office 协信城办公室
024	Sony Ericsson Phase III 索尼爱立信三期	114	Bekaert Jiangyin 贝尔卡特江阴
030	Rに友立信三朔 Coca Cola Shanghai Office 可口可乐上海办公室	122	Urban Pastoral Office 都市牧歌办公室
038	可口可乐上海办公室 Hong kong Huafeng Industrial	130	UXUS Office uxus 办公室
	Eroda Office 香港华锋实业E路航办公室	136	The Place for Creating Source 源创地
046	Endemol Headquarters Endemol公司总部	144	Hanxiang Architectural Design
056	Cold . Warm 冷·暖		汉象建筑设计事务所办公室
062	BCP CRONOS BCP克罗诺司	150	International Shipping Company Office 国际航运公司办公室
068	Sculpture among the Landmark Buildings 地标建筑群中的雕塑	156	Saxo Bank 盛宝银行
074	"U" True Color "u "本色	162	Liking Design, Shantou 汕头萠景公司
082	Ganghui Xintiandi Modern Office 港惠新天地现代办公室	172	Integration 融合
		178	Heze Landscape Office 未洋景观公司
088	Ganghui Xintandi Loft Office 2 港惠新天地LOFT办公2	186	Yili Construction Enterprise Headquarters 义力营造企业总部
092	Xupin Xingjiang Office		

Creating Group Design & Dongtong Manufacturing 缔造组设计&东通制造

196 Louyu 楼语

214

224

230

238

244

250

Shilin Office 204 士林办公室

Accesolab

- Freshness · Nature · Conciseness • Elegance 清新.自然.简约.优雅
- Accesolab办公室 Good Morning! Future 早安! 未来
- Saegeling Medizintechnik GmbH, Heidenau 海德瑙Saegeling Medizintechnik有限责任 公司
- Guo Guang Yi Ye Dian House Fortune Center 国广一叶点房财富中心
- Maigao Office 麦高办公室 258 UBER CULTURE OFFICE 268

优佰文化办公室

- THE BLACK BOX Neri&Hu 276 Design Offices 黑盒子 如恩设计办公楼
- Lonson Environmental Art 282 Design Office 朗升空间设计办公室



Accesolab

Accesolab办公室



◆地点: Mexico City and carpet tiles, et

◆面积: 1.000 m²

◆设计师: Gabriel Salazar, Fernando Castañón ◆设计公司: usoarquitectura

◆主要材料: Drywall, glass, millwork

Accesolab is a company with 20 years of experience commercializing sophisticated equipment for research laboratories. For the design of their new corporate offices in Santa Fe - a mayor business area in Mexico City - they team worked with usoarquitectura to develop a project to outstand their leadership. The confidence of the clients in the project was transformed in a central square area for the operative zone with the private offices located close to the facades with windows.

The services section works like a screen to increase the privacy of the direction area, this section contains the assistants, site and storage areas.

Next to the building elevators, the visitor's areas were located: training showroom, meeting and reception halls, resulting in a functional and flexible space with a vitality contagious atmosphere.

For the color palette 14 different shades of gray - both cold and wamwere selected and combined with accents in cadmium yellow, silver and white. Any suspicion caused by the selection of gray, as the central element of the palette, was minimized with the lineal pattern chosen for the capet that elegantly combines with the woodwork in American oak colored in idgray and plastic laminates in both gray and white.





Accesolab是一个经营研究实验室先进设备的具有20多年历史的公司。对于他们在圣达菲(墨西哥市一个较古老的商业区)的新公司办公室设计,他们与usoarquitectura合作来开发此项目,以突出他们的领导才能。客户对该项目的的信心转变成一个用于操作区的中央正方形区域,而私人办公室靠近带窗户的外墙。服务区像一个屏风,增加了指导区的隐私,服务区包括助理区、站点区和仓储区。该

建筑的电梯旁是访客区:培训、展厅、会议室和接待大厅,是一个带有生机修办 氛围的灵活功能空间。在调色板方面,选择了14种深浅不同的灰色,包括冷色阑 暖色调的,并且结合镉黄色、银色和白色。作为调色板的核心要素,灰色的滤精引起的任何怀疑,都因地毯的线状图案而降到最低程度,地毯优雅地结合了由重橡木制成的鼠灰色木制品以及灰色和白色的塑料层压板。















